

Notice of Intent to Establish Cass County Ordinance No. 02 For The Management Of The Public Rights-Of-Way Under Cass County's Jurisdiction

The Cass County Board of Commissioners will hold a Public Hearing on **Tuesday, August 1, 2017** during the meeting that begins at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Board Room, Courthouse, Walker, MN for the 1st reading of: Ordinance For The Management Of The Public Rights-Of-Way Under Cass County's Jurisdiction.

An Ordinance to administer and regulate the public Rights-of-Way in the public interest, and to provide for the issuance and regulation of Rights-of-Way Permits, pursuant to the powers granted under Minnesota Statutes 162.02, 222.37, and 237.16 through 237.163, and Minnesota Rules Chapter 7819.

Copies of the referenced ordinance may be viewed during regular business hours at Cass County Administrator's Office or on the Cass County website: http://www.co.cass.mn.us/ordinances. To submit written comments or obtain additional information contact the Cass County Highway Department at (218) 547-7368.

/s/ Joshua D. Stevenson, Cass County Administrator